

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

LEADER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,)	
a Delaware corporation,)	CIVIL ACTION
)	
Plaintiff,)	No. 1:08-cv-00862-JJF
)	
v.)	JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
)	
FACEBOOK, INC.,)	CONFIDENTIAL – FILED UNDER
a Delaware corporation,)	SEAL
)	PUBLIC VERSION
Defendant.)	
)	

UNDER SEAL

FACEBOOK, INC.'S OBJECTIONS TO LEADER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S
OBJECTIONS TO THE MARCH 12, 2010 ORDER OF MAGISTRATE JUDGE STARK

BLANK ROME LLP
Steven L. Caponi (DE Bar #3484)
1201 N. Market Street, Suite 800
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-425-6400
Fax: 302-425-6464

OF COUNSEL:

Heidi L. Keefe (*pro hac vice*)
Mark R. Weinstein (*pro hac vice*)
Melissa H. Keyes (*pro hac vice*)
COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP
5 Palo Alto Square
3000 El Camino Real
Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155

*Attorneys for Defendant and
Counterclaimant Facebook, Inc.*

Filed: April 9, 2010
Public Version: April 15, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. STATEMENT OF NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
IV. ARGUMENT	2
A. Magistrate Judge Stark’s Ruling on the Common Interest Privilege Was Proper	2
B. Magistrate Judge Stark’s Ruling on the Further Production of Facebook’s Technical Documentation Was Also Correct	4
V. CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Anderson v. City of Bessemer</i> , 470 U.S. 564 (1985).....	4
<i>Concrete Pip & Products, Inc. v. Construction Laborers Pension Trust</i> , 508 U.S. 602 (1993).....	4
<i>Corning, Inc. v. SRU Biosystems, LLC</i> , 223 F.R.D. 189 (D. Del. 2004).....	2
<i>Hewlett-Packard Co. v. Bausch & Lomb Inc.</i> , 115 F.R.D. 308 (N.D. Cal. 1987).....	3, 4
<i>Net2Phone, Inc. v. eBay, Inc.</i> , No. 06-2469, 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 50451 (D.N.J. Jun. 26, 2008).....	2
<i>Parts & Elec. Motors, Inc. v. Sterling Elec., Inc.</i> , 866 F.2d 228 (7 th Cir. 1988).....	4
<i>Teleglobe Comm'ns Corp. v. BCE, Inc.</i> , 493 F.3d 345 (3d Cir. 2007).....	3
<i>In re the Regents of the University of California</i> , 101 F.3d 1386 (Fed. Cir. 1996).....	2
Statutes	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 72(a).....	4
